
 

2023 Franklin County Tax Incentive Review Council Annual Meeting 

IN PERSON 

Tuesday, August 29, 2023 

11:05 a.m. 

 

AGENDA 

1. Call to Order  

2. Introductions  

3. Review and Approval of June 23, 2022 Meeting Minutes 

4. Review of Post-94 CRA’s (CRA #1 and #3)  

 

Mifflin Twp 

CRA #1 
a. CP Road LLC 
b. Goldeneye Cross Pointe 
c. Suburban Steel Supply Co. LLC 
d. Buckeye Elm Holdings LLC 
e. Taylor Industrial Park  

CRA #3 
a. Franklin Peak LLC 
b. Chippewa Building LLC 
c. Gahanna Parkway LLC 
d. 870 Claycraft LP 
e. ADB Safegate  
f. Romanoff Group 

       Jefferson Township 

 CRA #1 

a. Premier Holdings LLC 



b. Eastgate Commercial Park LLC 
 

5. Review of Pre-94 CRAs  
a. CRA #2 
b. CRA #4 
c. CRA #5 

 
6. Review of 2022 Tax Increment Financing (TIF) Status  

7. Other Business  

8. Adjourn  



Name Phone Email Appointed by Term End 

Betty Collins (614) 384-8414 bcollins@bradyware.com Mayor/ Council 12/31/2026 

Scott Davis (614) 264-6317 sdavis@msconsultants.com Mayor/Council 12/31/2023 

Richard Angelou (614) 471-4494 angelour@mifflin-oh.gov Mifflin Township 

Nancy White (614) 471-4494 whiten@mifflin-oh.gov Mifflin Township 

Rich Courter (614) 304-0138 rcourter@jeffersontownship.org Jefferson Township 

Jane Johnson (614) 304-0138 jjohnson@jeffersontownship.org Jefferson Township 

Scott Gooding (614) 471-7065 goodings@gjps.org Gahanna Jefferson Public 
School  

Cherrelle Turner (614) 836- 4530 cturner@efcts.us Eastland Fairfield Career 
& Technical Schools  

Dawn Lemley (614) 836- 4530 dlemley@efcts.us Eastland Fairfield Career 
& Technical Schools  

Other 
Designees 

Shannon 
Hamons (614) 342-4020 shannon.hamons@ghanna.gov City of Gahanna 

Emanuel Tores (614) 471-7065 EmanuelTorres@franklincountyohio.gov 
Gahanna Jefferson Public 
School  

City of Gahanna TIRC Roster for Tax Year 2022


